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Introduction

- Descriptive statistics allow to compare the individual performance of a
subject from the population, with the representative values of the own
reference group (normative sample).

- Inter-rater agreements are all statistically significant.

- Levels of responses in the ML scores (0, 1, 2), respectively, are a little below
those of the original Italian version.

- Reliability coefficients ranged from more of 400 (448) to more than 700
(772), therefore, they are medium.

- Convergent validity, as measured by correlations with the Raven’s
Progressive Matrices PM38, is quite satisfactory.

- Comparisons by gender did not reveal any significant differences, indicating
a substantial sample homogeneity.

- Confirmatory Factor Analysis indicated a major component that matches

the ML dimension.



Descriptives Statistics

Descriptives
Descriptive Statistics
N Minimum Maximum Mean Std. Deviation
Statistic Statistic Statistic Statistic Statistic
PM38 150 40 60 53,11 3,679
Comprehension L 150 1 4 2,72 ,804
Comprehension ML 150 1 12 5,52 2,416
Acceptability L 150 2 13 6,42 2,214
Acceptability ML 150 0 16 4,59 3,491
Figurative Language L 150 0 2 1,53 ,652
Figurative Language ML 150 0 9 3,72 1,890
Tham-3 total L 150 5 18 10,67 2,566
Tham-3 total ML 150 2 33 13,83 5,478
Tham-3 total score 150 12 50 24,49 7,130
Valid N (listwise) 150
Descriptive Statistics
Skewness Kurtosis
Statistic Std. Error Statistic Std. Error
PM38 -,673 ,198 1,021 ,394
Comprehension L -,155 ,198 -,440 ,394
Comprehension ML ,239 ,198 -,346 ,394
Acceptability L ,659 ,198 -,086 ,394
Acceptability ML 1,010 ,198 ,897 ,394
Figurative Language L -1,056 ,198 -,024 ,394
Figurative Language ML 272 ,198 ,215 ,394
Tham-3 total L ,580 ,198 -,103 ,394
Tham-3 total ML ,735 ,198 ,596 ,394
Tham-3 total score ,813 ,198 ,862 ,394

Frequencies




Statistics

Comprehension | Comprehension
L ML Acceptability L | Acceptability ML
N Valid 150 150 150 150
Missing 0 0 0 0
Percentiles 25 2,00 4,00 5,00 2,00
50 3,00 5,00 6,00 4,00
75 3,00 7,00 8,00 7,00
Statistics
Figurative Figurative
Language L Language ML Tham-3 total L
N Valid 150 150 150
Missing 0 0 0
Percentiles 25 1,00 3,00 9,00
50 2,00 4,00 10,00
75 2,00 5,00 12,00
Statistics
Tham-3 total
Tham-3 total ML score
N Valid 150 150
Missing 0 0
Percentiles 25 10,00 20,00
50 13,00 23,00
75 17,00 28,00
Frequency Table
Comprehension L
Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid 1 9 6,0 6,0 6,0
2 48 32,0 32,0 38,0
3 69 46,0 46,0 84,0




4 24 16,0 16,0 100,0
Total 150 100,0 100,0
Comprehension ML
Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid 1 4 2,7 2,7 2,7
2 16 10,7 10,7 13,3
3 12 8,0 8,0 21,3
4 20 13,3 13,3 34,7
5 25 16,7 16,7 51,3
6 22 14,7 14,7 66,0
7 17 11,3 11,3 77,3
8 19 12,7 12,7 90,0
9 8 5,3 5,3 95,3
10 3 2,0 2,0 97,3
11 2 1,3 1,3 98,7
12 2 1,3 1,3 100,0
Total 150 100,0 100,0
Acceptability L
Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid 2 1 v v Ve
3 6 4,0 4,0 4,7
4 24 16,0 16,0 20,7
5 26 17,3 17,3 38,0
6 31 20,7 20,7 58,7
7 24 16,0 16,0 74,7
8 9 6,0 6,0 80,7
9 12 8,0 8,0 88,7
10 7 4,7 4,7 93,3
1 8 5,3 5,3 98,7




12 1 7 7 99,3
13 1 7 7 100,0
Total 150 100,0 100,0
Acceptability ML
Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid O 16 10,7 10,7 10,7
1 8 5,3 5,3 16,0
2 21 14,0 14,0 30,0
3 23 15,3 15,3 45,3
4 20 13,3 13,3 58,7
5 15 10,0 10,0 68,7
6 8 5,3 5,3 74,0
7 13 8,7 8,7 82,7
8 7 4,7 4,7 87,3
9 2 1,3 1,3 88,7
10 5 3,3 3,3 92,0
1 5 3,3 3,3 95,3
12 3 2,0 2,0 97,3
13 1 7 7 98,0
15 1 7 7 98,7
16 2 1,3 1,3 100,0
Total 150 100,0 100,0
Figurative Language L
Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid O 13 8,7 8,7 8,7
1 45 30,0 30,0 38,7
2 92 61,3 61,3 100,0
Total 150 100,0 100,0




Figurative Language ML

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid O 9 6,0 6,0 6,0
1 6 4,0 4,0 10,0
2 19 12,7 12,7 22,7
3 39 26,0 26,0 48,7
4 31 20,7 20,7 69,3
5 22 14,7 14,7 84,0
6 12 8,0 8,0 92,0
7 7 4,7 4,7 96,7
8 3 2,0 2,0 98,7
9 2 1,3 1,3 100,0
Total 150 100,0 100,0
Tham-3 total L
Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid 5 1 7 7 7
6 1 7 7 1,3
7 10 6,7 6,7 8,0
8 21 14,0 14,0 22,0
9 18 12,0 12,0 34,0
10 28 18,7 18,7 52,7
11 26 17,3 17,3 70,0
12 15 10,0 10,0 80,0
13 6 4,0 4,0 84,0
14 6 4,0 4,0 88,0
15 10 6,7 6,7 94,7
16 6 4,0 4,0 98,7
17 1 7 7 99,3
18 1 7 7 100,0
Total 150 100,0 100,0




Tham-3 total ML

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid 2 1 7 7 7
5 2 1,3 1,3 2,0
6 4 2,7 2,7 4,7
7 8 5,3 5,3 10,0
8 10 6,7 6,7 16,7
9 10 6,7 6,7 23,3
10 9 6,0 6,0 29,3
11 17 11,3 11,3 40,7
12 1 7,3 7,3 48,0
13 6 4,0 4,0 52,0
14 10 6,7 6,7 58,7
15 9 6,0 6,0 64,7
16 8 5,3 5,3 70,0
17 1 7,3 7,3 77,3
18 6 4,0 4,0 81,3
19 7 4,7 47 86,0
20 4 2,7 27 88,7
21 3 2,0 2,0 90,7
22 3 2,0 2,0 92,7
23 2 1,3 1,3 94,0
24 5 3,3 3,3 97,3
28 2 1,3 1,3 98,7
30 1 7 7 99,3
33 1 7 7 100,0
Total 150 100,0 100,0
Tham-3 total score
Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
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Valid

13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
35
36
37
38
39
42
44
46
50

Total

10
11

14

150

1,3
2,0
1,3
3,3
4,7
3,3
2,0
5,3
6,7
7,3
9,3
4,7
2,7
5,3
6,0
6,7
4,0
3,3
4,0
2,0
2,0
1,3
3,3

2,0

100,0

1,3
2,0
1,3
33
4,7
33
2,0
53
6.7
7.3
9,3
47
27
53
6,0
67
4,0
33
4,0
2,0
2,0
1,3
33

2,0

100,0

1,3
3,3
4,7
8,0
12,7
16,0
18,0
23,3
30,0
37,3
46,7
51,3
54,0
59,3
65,3
72,0
76,0
79,3
83,3
85,3
87,3
88,7
92,0
94,0
94,7
95,3
97,3
98,0
98,7
99,3
100,0

Frequency Table
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Gender

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent

Valid Males 55 36,7 36,7 36,7

Females 95 63,3 63,3 100,0

Total 150 100,0 100,0

Age
Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent

Valid 18 18 12,0 12,0 12,0

19 21 14,0 14,0 26,0

20 39 26,0 26,0 52,0

21 27 18,0 18,0 70,0

22 12 8,0 8,0 78,0

23 8 5,3 5,3 83,3

24 14 9,3 9,3 92,7

25 5 3,3 3,3 96,0

26 1 7 7 96,7

27 1 7 7 97,3

28 1 7 7 98,0

30 2 1,3 1,3 99,3

37 1 7 7 100,0

Total 150 100,0 100,0

Education
Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent

Valid <=18 150 100,0 100,0 100,0

12



Working status

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid  Students 150 100,0 100,0 100,0
PM38
Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent

Valid 40 1 7 7 7

41 1 7 7 1,3

43 1 7 7 2,0

44 1 7 7 2,7

45 1 7 7 3,3

46 1 7 7 4,0

47 4 2,7 2,7 6,7

48 4 2,7 2,7 9,3

49 5 3,3 3,3 12,7

50 10 6,7 6,7 19,3

51 17 11,3 11,3 30,7

52 19 12,7 12,7 43,3

53 14 9,3 9,3 52,7

54 18 12,0 12,0 64,7

55 10 6,7 6,7 71,3

56 16 10,7 10,7 82,0

57 9 6,0 6,0 88,0

58 10 6,7 6,7 94,7

59 6 4,0 4,0 98,7

60 2 1,3 1,3 100,0
Total 150 100,0 100,0

Comprehension L
Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
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Valid 1 9 6,0 6,0 6,0
2 48 32,0 32,0 38,0
3 69 46,0 46,0 84,0
4 24 16,0 16,0 100,0
Total 150 100,0 100,0

Comprehension ML
Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent

Valid 1 4 2,7 2,7 2,7
2 16 10,7 10,7 13,3
3 12 8,0 8,0 21,3
4 20 13,3 13,3 34,7
5 25 16,7 16,7 51,3
6 22 14,7 14,7 66,0
7 17 11,3 11,3 77,3
8 19 12,7 12,7 90,0
9 8 5,3 5,3 95,3
10 3 2,0 2,0 97,3
11 2 1,3 1,3 98,7
12 2 1,3 1,3 100,0
Total 150 100,0 100,0

Acceptability L
Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent

Valid 2 1 v v Ve
3 6 4,0 4,0 4,7
4 24 16,0 16,0 20,7
5 26 17,3 17,3 38,0
6 31 20,7 20,7 58,7
7 24 16,0 16,0 74,7
8 9 6,0 6,0 80,7




15

9 12 8,0 8,0 88,7
10 7 4,7 47 93,3
1 8 5,3 5,3 98,7
12 1 7 7 99,3
13 1 7 7 100,0
Total 150 100,0 100,0
Acceptability ML
Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid O 16 10,7 10,7 10,7
1 8 5,3 5,3 16,0
2 21 14,0 14,0 30,0
3 23 15,3 15,3 45,3
4 20 13,3 13,3 58,7
5 15 10,0 10,0 68,7
6 8 5,3 5,3 74,0
7 13 8,7 8,7 82,7
8 7 4,7 4,7 87,3
9 2 1,3 1,3 88,7
10 5 3,3 3,3 92,0
1 5 3,3 3,3 95,3
12 3 2,0 2,0 97,3
13 1 7 7 98,0
15 1 7 7 98,7
16 2 1,3 1,3 100,0
Total 150 100,0 100,0
Figurative Language L
Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid O 13 8,7 8,7 8,7
1 45 30,0 30,0 38,7




16

2 92 61,3 61,3 100,0
Total 150 100,0 100,0
Figurative Language ML
Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid O 9 6,0 6,0 6,0
1 6 4,0 4,0 10,0
2 19 12,7 12,7 227
3 39 26,0 26,0 48,7
4 31 20,7 20,7 69,3
5 22 14,7 14,7 84,0
6 12 8,0 8,0 92,0
7 7 4,7 4,7 96,7
8 3 2,0 2,0 98,7
9 2 1,3 1,3 100,0
Total 150 100,0 100,0
Tham-3 total L
Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid 5 1 7 7 7
6 1 7 7 1,3
7 10 6,7 6,7 8,0
8 21 14,0 14,0 22,0
9 18 12,0 12,0 34,0
10 28 18,7 18,7 52,7
11 26 17,3 17,3 70,0
12 15 10,0 10,0 80,0
13 6 4,0 4,0 84,0
14 6 4,0 4,0 88,0
15 10 6,7 6,7 94,7
16 6 4,0 4,0 98,7




17 1 7 7 99,3
18 1 7 7 100,0
Total 150 100,0 100,0
Tham-3 total ML
Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid 2 1 v v Ve
5 2 1,3 1,3 2,0
6 4 2,7 2,7 4,7
7 8 5,3 5,3 10,0
8 10 6,7 6,7 16,7
9 10 6,7 6,7 23,3
10 9 6,0 6,0 29,3
11 17 11,3 11,3 40,7
12 11 7,3 7,3 48,0
13 6 4,0 4,0 52,0
14 10 6,7 6,7 58,7
15 9 6,0 6,0 64,7
16 8 5,3 5,3 70,0
17 1 7,3 7,3 77,3
18 6 4,0 4,0 81,3
19 7 4,7 4,7 86,0
20 4 2,7 2,7 88,7
21 3 2,0 2,0 90,7
22 3 2,0 2,0 92,7
23 2 1,3 1,3 94,0
24 5 3,3 3,3 97,3
28 2 1,3 1,3 98,7
30 1 7 7 99,3
33 1 7 7 100,0
Total 150 100,0 100,0
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Tham-3 total score

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent

Valid 12 2 1,3 1,3 1,3
13 3 2,0 2,0 3,3
14 2 1,3 1,3 4,7
15 5 3,3 3,3 8,0
16 7 47 47 12,7
17 5 3,3 3,3 16,0
18 3 2,0 2,0 18,0
19 8 5,3 5,3 23,3
20 10 6,7 6,7 30,0
21 1 7,3 7,3 37,3
22 14 9,3 9,3 46,7
23 7 4,7 47 51,3
24 4 2,7 27 54,0
25 8 5,3 5,3 59,3
26 9 6,0 6,0 65,3
27 10 6,7 6,7 72,0
28 6 4,0 4,0 76,0
29 5 3,3 3,3 79,3
30 6 4,0 4,0 83,3
31 3 2,0 2,0 85,3
32 3 2,0 2,0 87,3
33 2 1,3 1,3 88,7
35 5 3,3 3,3 92,0
36 3 2,0 2,0 94,0
37 1 7 7 94,7
38 1 7 7 95,3
39 3 2,0 2,0 97,3
42 1 7 7 98,0
44 1 7 7 98,7
46 1 7 7 99,3
50 1 7 7 100,0
Total 150 100,0 100,0
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cl1

19

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid O 21 14,0 14,0 14,0
1 129 86,0 86,0 100,0
Total 150 100,0 100,0
cl2
Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid O 55 36,7 36,7 36,7
1 95 63,3 63,3 100,0
Total 150 100,0 100,0
cl3
Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid O 12 8,0 8,0 8,0
1 138 92,0 92,0 100,0
Total 150 100,0 100,0
cl5
Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid O 104 69,3 69,3 69,3
1 46 30,7 30,7 100,0
Total 150 100,0 100,0
cmi1




Cumulative

Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid O 38 25,3 253 253
1 75 50,0 50,0 75,3
2 37 24,7 24,7 100,0
Total 150 100,0 100,0
cmi2
Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid O 90 60,0 60,0 60,0
1 50 33,3 33,3 93,3
2 10 6,7 6,7 100,0
Total 150 100,0 100,0
cmli3
Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid O 93 62,0 62,0 62,0
1 35 23,3 23,3 85,3
2 22 14,7 14,7 100,0
Total 150 100,0 100,0
cmi4
Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid 0 70 46,7 46,7 46,7
1 67 44,7 44,7 91,3
2 13 8,7 8,7 100,0
Total 150 100,0 100,0
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cml5

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid O 32 21,3 21,3 21,3
1 87 58,0 58,0 79,3
2 31 20,7 20,7 100,0
Total 150 100,0 100,0
cml6
Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid O 124 82,7 82,7 82,7
1 22 14,7 14,7 97,3
2 4 2,7 27 100,0
Total 150 100,0 100,0
cml7
Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid O 32 21,3 21,3 21,3
1 51 34,0 34,0 55,3
2 67 44,7 44,7 100,0
Total 150 100,0 100,0
cmi8
Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid O 92 61,3 61,3 61,3
1 43 28,7 28,7 90,0
2 15 10,0 10,0 100,0
Total 150 100,0 100,0
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al1

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid O 37 24,7 247 247
1 113 75,3 75,3 100,0
Total 150 100,0 100,0
al2
Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid O 36 24,0 24,0 24,0
1 114 76,0 76,0 100,0
Total 150 100,0 100,0
al3
Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid O 9 6,0 6,0 6,0
1 141 94,0 94,0 100,0
Total 150 100,0 100,0
al4
Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid O 69 46,0 46,0 46,0
1 81 54,0 54,0 100,0
Total 150 100,0 100,0
al5
Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
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Valid O 89 59,3 59,3 59,3
1 61 40,7 40,7 100,0
Total 150 100,0 100,0
alé
Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid O 92 61,3 61,3 61,3
1 58 38,7 38,7 100,0
Total 150 100,0 100,0
al7
Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid O 6 4,0 4,0 4,0
1 144 96,0 96,0 100,0
Total 150 100,0 100,0
al8
Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid 0 82 54,7 54,7 54,7
1 68 45,3 45,3 100,0
Total 150 100,0 100,0
al9
Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid 0 118 78,7 78,7 78,7
1 32 21,3 21,3 100,0
Total 150 100,0 100,0
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al10

24

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid O 126 84,0 84,0 84,0
1 24 16,0 16,0 100,0
Total 150 100,0 100,0
al1
Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid O 124 82,7 82,7 82,7
1 26 17,3 17,3 100,0
Total 150 100,0 100,0
al12
Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid O 81 54,0 54,0 54,0
1 69 46,0 46,0 100,0
Total 150 100,0 100,0
al13
Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid O 118 78,7 78,7 78,7
1 32 21,3 21,3 100,0
Total 150 100,0 100,0
ami1




Cumulative

Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid O 72 48,0 48,0 48,0
1 70 46,7 46,7 94,7
2 8 5,3 5,3 100,0
Total 150 100,0 100,0
aml2
Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid O 66 44,0 44,0 44,0
1 71 47,3 47,3 91,3
2 13 8,7 8,7 100,0
Total 150 100,0 100,0
aml3
Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid O 55 36,7 36,7 36,7
1 80 53,3 53,3 90,0
2 15 10,0 10,0 100,0
Total 150 100,0 100,0
ami4
Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid O 93 62,0 62,0 62,0
1 50 33,3 33,3 95,3
2 7 4,7 4,7 100,0
Total 150 100,0 100,0
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aml5

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid O 109 72,7 72,7 72,7
1 32 21,3 21,3 94,0
2 9 6,0 6,0 100,0
Total 150 100,0 100,0
aml6
Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid O 109 72,7 72,7 72,7
1 39 26,0 26,0 98,7
2 2 1,3 1,3 100,0
Total 150 100,0 100,0
aml7
Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid O 78 52,0 52,0 52,0
1 62 41,3 41,3 93,3
2 10 6,7 6,7 100,0
Total 150 100,0 100,0
ami8
Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid O 113 75,3 75,3 75,3
1 36 24,0 24,0 99,3
2 1 7 7 100,0
Total 150 100,0 100,0
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aml9

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid O 128 85,3 85,3 85,3
1 18 12,0 12,0 97,3
2 4 2,7 27 100,0
Total 150 100,0 100,0
aml10
Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid O 135 90,0 90,0 90,0
1 10 6,7 6,7 96,7
2 5 3,3 3,3 100,0
Total 150 100,0 100,0
aml11
Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid O 136 90,7 90,7 90,7
1 14 9,3 9,3 100,0
Total 150 100,0 100,0
aml12
Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid O 113 75,3 75,3 75,3
1 34 22,7 22,7 98,0
2 3 2,0 2,0 100,0
Total 150 100,0 100,0
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aml13

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid O 134 89,3 89,3 89,3
1 14 9,3 9,3 98,7
2 2 1,3 1,3 100,0
Total 150 100,0 100,0
fi3
Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid O 27 18,0 18,0 18,0
1 123 82,0 82,0 100,0
Total 150 100,0 100,0
fl4
Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid O 44 29,3 29,3 29,3
1 106 70,7 70,7 100,0
Total 150 100,0 100,0
fml1
Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid O 19 12,7 12,7 12,7
1 100 66,7 66,7 79,3
2 31 20,7 20,7 100,0
Total 150 100,0 100,0
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fml2

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid O 23 15,3 15,3 15,3
1 88 58,7 58,7 74,0
2 39 26,0 26,0 100,0
Total 150 100,0 100,0
fmi3
Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid O 64 42,7 42,7 42,7
1 67 44,7 44,7 87,3
2 19 12,7 12,7 100,0
Total 150 100,0 100,0
fml4
Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid O 126 84,0 84,0 84,0
1 21 14,0 14,0 98,0
2 3 2,0 2,0 100,0
Total 150 100,0 100,0
fml5
Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid O 81 54,0 54,0 54,0
1 66 44,0 44,0 98,0
2 3 2,0 2,0 100,0
Total 150 100,0 100,0
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fml6

30

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid O 126 84,0 84,0 84,0
1 22 14,7 14,7 98,7
2 2 1,3 1,3 100,0
Total 150 100,0 100,0
Total 0 L
Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid 1 1 7 7 7
2 1 7 7 1,3
3 6 4,0 4,0 5,3
4 10 6,7 6,7 12,0
5 6 4,0 4,0 16,0
6 6 4,0 4,0 20,0
7 15 10,0 10,0 30,0
8 26 17,3 17,3 47,3
9 28 18,7 18,7 66,0
10 18 12,0 12,0 78,0
11 21 14,0 14,0 92,0
12 10 6,7 6,7 98,7
13 1 7 7 99,3
14 1 7 7 100,0
Total 150 100,0 100,0
Total 1L
Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid 5 1 7 7 7
6 1 7 7 1,3




31

7 10 6,7 6,7 8,0
8 21 14,0 14,0 22,0
9 18 12,0 12,0 34,0
10 28 18,7 18,7 52,7
11 26 17,3 17,3 70,0
12 15 10,0 10,0 80,0
13 6 4,0 4,0 84,0
14 6 4,0 4,0 88,0
15 10 6,7 6,7 94,7
16 6 4,0 4,0 98,7
17 1 7 7 99,3
18 1 7 7 100,0
Total 150 100,0 100,0
Total 0 ML
Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid 5 1 7 7 7
6 2 1,3 1,3 2,0
7 1 v v 2,7
8 1 7 7 3,3
9 5 3,3 3,3 6,7
10 7 4,7 47 11,3
11 4 2,7 2,7 14,0
12 5 3,3 3,3 17,3
13 12 8,0 8,0 253
14 17 11,3 11,3 36,7
15 14 9,3 9,3 46,0
16 14 9,3 9,3 55,3
17 19 12,7 12,7 68,0
18 13 8,7 8,7 76,7
19 1 7,3 7,3 84,0
20 8 5,3 5,3 89,3
21 10 6,7 6,7 96,0
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22 4 2,7 2,7 98,7
23 1 7 7 99,3
25 1 7 7 100,0
Total 150 100,0 100,0
Total 1 ML
Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid 2 1 7 7 7
3 3 2,0 2,0 2,7
4 4 2,7 2,7 53
5 12 8,0 8,0 13,3
6 12 8,0 8,0 21,3
7 13 8,7 8,7 30,0
8 24 16,0 16,0 46,0
9 26 17,3 17,3 63,3
10 16 10,7 10,7 74,0
11 14 9,3 9,3 83,3
12 1 7,3 7,3 90,7
13 3 2,0 2,0 92,7
14 5 3,3 3,3 96,0
15 4 2,7 2,7 98,7
16 1 7 7 99,3
17 1 7 7 100,0
Total 150 100,0 100,0
Total 2 ML
Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid O 19 12,7 12,7 12,7
1 41 27,3 27,3 40,0
2 36 24,0 24,0 64,0
3 13 8,7 8,7 72,7
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4 15 10,0 10,0 82,7
5 13 8,7 8,7 91,3
6 6 4,0 4,0 95,3
7 2 1,3 1,3 96,7
8 1 7 7 97,3
9 2 1,3 1,3 98,7
11 2 1,3 1,3 100,0
Total 150 100,0 100,0
Total 0 L Comprehension
Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid O 24 16,0 16,0 16,0
1 69 46,0 46,0 62,0
2 48 32,0 32,0 94,0
3 9 6,0 6,0 100,0
Total 150 100,0 100,0
Total 1 L Comprehension
Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid 1 9 6,0 6,0 6,0
2 48 32,0 32,0 38,0
3 69 46,0 46,0 84,0
4 24 16,0 16,0 100,0
Total 150 100,0 100,0
Total 0 ML Comprehension
Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid 0 1 v v 7
1 10 6,7 6,7 7,3




2 20 13,3 13,3 20,7
3 33 22,0 22,0 42,7
4 35 23,3 23,3 66,0
5 28 18,7 18,7 84,7
6 19 12,7 12,7 97,3
7 4 2,7 2,7 100,0
Total 150 100,0 100,0
Total 1 ML Comprehension
Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid O 4 2,7 2,7 2,7
1 15 10,0 10,0 12,7
2 46 30,7 30,7 43,3
3 38 25,3 253 68,7
4 29 19,3 19,3 88,0
5 15 10,0 10,0 98,0
6 3 2,0 2,0 100,0
Total 150 100,0 100,0
Totale 2 ML Comprehension
Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid O 42 28,0 28,0 28,0
1 49 32,7 32,7 60,7
2 37 24,7 24,7 85,3
3 15 10,0 10,0 95,3
4 5 3,3 3,3 98,7
5 1 7 7 99,3
6 1 7 7 100,0
Total 150 100,0 100,0
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Total 0 L Acceptability

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid O 1 7 7 7
1 1 7 7 1,3
2 8 5,3 5,3 6,7
3 7 4,7 47 11,3
4 12 8,0 8,0 19,3
5 9 6,0 6,0 253
6 24 16,0 16,0 41,3
7 31 20,7 20,7 62,0
8 26 17,3 17,3 79,3
9 24 16,0 16,0 95,3
10 6 4,0 4,0 99,3
11 1 7 7 100,0
Total 150 100,0 100,0
